## OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

	)	
Order Instituting Rulemaking on the	)	
Commission's Own Motion to Adopt New	)	R.11-02-019
Safety and Reliability Regulations for	)	(Issued February 24, 2011)
Natural Gas Transmission and Distribution	)	•
Pipelines and Related Ratemaking	)	
Mechanisms.	)	
	)	

## SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 902 G) AND SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY (U 904 G) PROOF OF RULE 13.1 COMPLIANCE

DEANA M. NG

Attorney for SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY 555 W. Fifth Street, GT14E7 Los Angeles, CA 90013

Telephone: 213-244-3013 Facsimile: 213-629-9620

E-mail: DNg@semprautilities.com

April 28, 2011

## OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

	)	
Order Instituting Rulemaking on the	)	
Commission's Own Motion to Adopt New	)	R.11-02-019
Safety and Reliability Regulations for	)	(Issued February 24, 2011)
Natural Gas Transmission and Distribution	)	•
Pipelines and Related Ratemaking	)	
Mechanisms.	)	
	)	

## SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 902 G) AND SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY (U 904 G) PROOF OF RULE 13.1 COMPLIANCE

Pursuant to Rule 13.1 of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, San Diego Gas and Electric Company (SDG&E) and Southern California Gas Company (SoCalGas) hereby submit the following attachments as evidence in complying with Rule 13.1:

Attachment A, which contains SDG&E and SoCalGas' proof of mailing to all the applicable state, city & county agencies, of the *Notice of Public Participation Hearings on May 12, 2011 Regarding the Commission's Own Motion to Adopt New Safety and Reliability Regulations for Natural Gas Transmission and Distribution Pipelines and Related Ratemaking Mechanisms*,

Attachment B, which contains SDG&E and SoCalGas' Proof of Posting in all applicable division offices, of the Notice of Public Participation

Hearings on May 12, 2011 Regarding the Commission's Own Motion to Adopt New Safety and Reliability Regulations for Natural Gas

Transmission and Distribution Pipelines and Related Ratemaking

Mechanisms, and;

Attachment C, which contains SDG&E and SoCalGas' Proof of Publications in applicable newspapers, of the Notice of Public Participation Hearings on May 12, 2011 Regarding the Commission's Own Motion to Adopt New Safety and Reliability Regulations for Natural Gas Transmission and Distribution Pipelines and Related Ratemaking Mechanisms.

Proof of compliance for the remaining notice requirements will be filed separately upon receipt by SDG&E and SoCalGas of the requisite documentation.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Deana M. Ng
Deana M. Ng

Attorney for SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY 555 W. Fifth Street, GT14E7 Los Angeles, CA 90013

Telephone: 213-244-3013 Facsimile: 213-629-9620

E-mail: DNg@semprautilities.com

April 28, 2011